the professional engineering and construction managements services for the project: “LEAD 

SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT AND TEST PIT PROGRAM CENSUS TRACT 803400  BID 

SPECIFICATION AND PLAN SHEETS”  to ENGenuity Infrastructure, LLC for the sum not to 

exceed one hundred thirty-eight thousand eight hundred dollars  ($138,800.00); and,  

WHEREAS, based on discussions with I-Bank, ENGenuity has recommended the expansion of 

the project to include an additional 150 led service line replacements to take advantage of the 

50% principal forgiveness that is being offered within Census Tract 803400 y the I-Bank;

[...]

professional engineering and construction managements services for the project: “LEAD 

SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT AND TEST PIT PROGRAM CENSUS TRACT 803400  BID 

SPECIFICATION AND PLAN SHEETS”  to ENGenuity Infrastructure, LLC for the sum not to 

exceed two hundred thirty thousand eight hundred sixty dollars  ($230,860.00); and,  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect upon certification on this 

Resolution by the Borough Chief Financial Officer that sufficient funds are available for stated 

purpose; and, 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that charges incrementally incurred and paid associated with this